
April
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

4/2/24 4/2/24 0800-1000 2 Control Tactics Instructor Recertification Steve Remick
4/2/24 4/2/24 1000-1200 2 General Instructor Recertification Steve Remick
4/4/24 4/5/24 0700-1530 4 12 Smuggling and Hidden Compartments Bob Tokarchic Click Here
4/4/24 4/5/24 0700-1530 16 Mid-Level Narcotics Investigations - Register through NCTC Steve Remick Click Here

FULL 4/8/24 4/12/24 0700-1530 40 General Instructor Development Steve Remick Click Here
4/9/24 4/12/24 0700-1730 2 38 Speed Measurement RADAR & LIDAR Operator Bob Tokarchic Click Here

4/10/24 4/11/24 0600-1430 16 Gracie Survival Tactics (Ground Defense) Bob Tokarchic Click Here
4/12/24 4/12/24 0700-1100 4 Alcohol Law Updates Bob Tokarchic Click Here

FULL 4/15/24 4/26/24 0700-1530 8 72 Basic Dispatchers Course Steve Remick
4/16/24 4/17/24 0700-1530 16 Trauma Informed Policing & Self Care for Supervisors Bob Tokarchic Click Here
4/17/24 4/17/24 0700-1530 8 Six Principles of Effective Report Writing Bob Tokarchic Click Here
4/18/24 4/18/24 1100-1930 4 4 Legal 303: Search Warrants Steve Remick Click Here
4/18/24 4/19/24 1030-1830 16 Edged Weapon and Blunt Instrument Defense Bob Tokarchic Click Here

Re-Scheduled 4/22/24 4/26/24 0700-1530 40 Police Cyclist Course Bruce Jackson Click Here
4/23/24 4/25/24 0700-1530 24 Criminal Drug Inrterdiction Techniques Steve Remick Click Here
4/23/24 4/23/24 0700-1530 8 Terrorist Planning Cycle Bob Tokarchic Click Here
4/26/24 4/26/24 0700-1530 8 Managing Special Populations in the Jail Bob Tokarchic Click Here

FULL 4/29/24 5/1/24 1100-1930 4 20 Use of Force Analysis Steve Remick Click Here

May
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

5/1/24 5/2/24 0700-1530 16 Dark Web Investigations - Register through NCTC Steve Remick Click Here
FULL 5/7/24 5/9/24 0700-1530 4 20 New Detectives Training Course Steve Remick Click Here
FULL 5/7/24 5/10/24 0700-1530 32 Basic Field Training Officer Certification Steve Remick Click Here

5/9/24 5/10/24 0700-1530 16 Estate Planning Basics for Law Enforcement Bob Tokarchic Click Here
FULL 5/9/24 5/9/24 0700-1530 8 Lessons in Leadership: Battle of Gettysburg Steve Remick Click Here

5/13/24 5/17/24 0700-1530 40 Struggle Well - Post Traumatic Growth Steve Remick Click Here
5/14/24 5/14/24 0700-1530 8 Crime Guns: What Every Officer Needs To Know Steve Remick Click Here
5/14/24 5/15/24 0830-1600 10 1 Trauma Informed Sexual Assault Investigations Training Bob Tokarchic Click Here

FULL 5/16/24 5/16/24 1100-1930 4 4 Legal 303: ECO's and TDO's Steve Remick Click Here
5/17/24 5/17/24 1100-1930 8 SFST Refresher Bob Tokarchic Click Here
5/20/24 5/20/24 0700-1530 8 Shooting Fundamentals for Women in Law Enforcement Bob Tokarchic Click Here
5/21/24 5/22/24 0700-1530 16 Drug Identification - Register through NCTC Steve Remick Click Here
5/21/24 5/24/24 0700-1730 2 38 Speed Measurement Operator: RADAR & LIDAR Bob Tokarchic Click Here
5/22/24 5/22/24 0700-1530 8 Terrorist Planning Cycle Bob Tokarchic Click Here
5/31/24 5/31/24 0800-1000 2 Control Tactics Instructor Recertification Steve Remick
5/31/24 5/31/24 1000-1200 2 General Instructor Recertification Steve Remick

June
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

FULL 6/4/24 6/4/24 0700-1530 8 Opioids & Fentanyl 101 Steve Remick Click Here
6/4/24 6/6/24 0700-1530 24 Leading & Managing Taskforce Units - Register through NCTC Steve Remick Click Here
6/7/24 6/7/24 0700-1530 8 Open Source Investigations Steve Remick Click Here

Cancelled 6/10/24 6/14/24 0700-1530 40 Five Stages of Interview and Interrogations Bob Tokarchic Click Here
FULL 6/11/24 6/12/24 0700-1530 4 12 Ethics and Liability Prevention Steve Remick Click Here

6/14/24 6/14/24 0700-1530 8 Firearms Instructor Recert @ ACPD / Dulles Range Bruce Jackson Click Here
6/24/24 6/28/24 0700-1530 40 Police Cyclist Course Bruce Jackson Click Here
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Re-Scheduled 6/24/24 6/27/24 0700-1530 32 Leading 101 / 201 - Leadership Series Steve Remick Click Here
Re-Scheduled 6/28/24 6/28/24 0700-1530 8 Advanced Firearms Instructor Methods Steve Remick Click Here

July
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

7/9/24 7/11/24 Virtual 2 Legal Legislative Updates Steve Remick
7/10/24 7/12/24 0700-1530 24 Criminal Apprehension and Investigations Steve Remick Click Here
7/16/24 7/18/24 0700-1530 4 20 Science, Tactics and Legal Issues Surrounding Deadly Force Bob Tokarchic Click Here
7/23/24 7/24/24 0700-1530 16 Struggle Well Steve Remick Click Here

August
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

FULL 8/5/24 8/16/24 0700-1530 8 72 Basic Dispatchers Course Steve Remick

8/7/24 8/9/24 0700-1530 24
L.E.A.D.S. - Law Enforcement Active De-Escalation Strategies 
for Instructors Bob Tokarchic Click Here

8/13/24 8/14/24 0700-1530 16 Technology Threats Against Law Enforcement Steve Remick Click Here
8/13/24 8/16/24 0700-1730 40 Speed Measurement RADAR & LIDAR Instructor Course Bob Tokarchic Click Here
8/14/24 8/15/24 0600-1430 16 Gracie Survival Tactics (Ground Defense) Bob Tokarchic Click Here
8/20/24 8/21/24 0700-1530 14 2 Decision Making in Critical Incidents Bob Tokarchic Click Here
8/29/24 8/29/24 0700-1530 8 Officer Safety Awareness Training Steve Remick Click Here

September
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

9/3/24 9/4/24 0700-1530 16 Recruiting and Applicant Background Investigations Steve Remick Click Here
9/5/24 9/6/24 0700-1530 16 Management and Supervison of Investigative Units Steve Remick Click Here
9/6/24 9/6/24 1100-1930 8 SFST Refresher Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/9/24 9/13/24 0700-1530 40 Five Stages of Interview and Interrogations Bob Tokarchic Click Here

9/10/24 9/12/24 0700-1530 24 Detecting Deception Steve Remick Click Here
9/12/24 9/13/24 0700-1530 4 12 Smuggling and Hidden Compartments Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/13/24 9/13/24 0700-1530 8 Developing the Jail Deputy - Bringing out the Best Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/16/24 9/20/24 0700-1530 40 Basic Crime Scene Photography Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/16/24 9/20/24 0700-1530 40 Struggle Well - Post Traumatic Growth Steve Remick Click Here

FULL 9/17/24 9/20/23 0700-1530 4 26 2 First Line Supervisors Course Steve Remick Click Here
9/18/24 9/20/24 1100-1930 4 20 Search Warrant Workshop Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/23/24 9/27/24 0700-1530 40 Crime Scene Processing and Evidence Collection Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/25/24 9/25/24 0700-1530 8 Six Principles of Effective Report Writing Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/26/24 9/27/24 0700-1530 16 Trauma Informed Policing & Self Care for Officers Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/30/24 10/11/24 0700-1530 8 72 Basic Dispatchers Course Steve Remick

October
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

10/1/24 10/4/24 0700-1730 2 38 Speed Measurement Operator: RADAR & LIDAR Bob Tokarchic Click Here
10/3/24 10/3/24 0700-1530 8 Lessons in Leadership: Battle of Gettysburg Steve Remick Click Here
10/7/24 10/10/24 0700-1530 32 Leading 101 / 201 - Leadership Series Steve Remick Click Here

10/10/24 10/11/24 0700-1530 16 Trauma Informed Policing & Self Care for Supervisors Bob Tokarchic Click Here
10/11/24 10/11/24 0700-1530 8 Advanced Firearms Instructor Methods Steve Remick Click Here
10/16/24 10/18/24 0700-1530 24 Vehicle Arrest Tactics & Building Searches Steve Remick Click Here
10/17/24 10/18/24 0700-1530 2 14 Violent Domestic Extremist Bob Tokarchic Click Here
10/23/24 10/24/24 1230-2100 16 Simunition Instructor Course (Registration through Simunitions) Bob Tokarchic Click Here
10/23/24 10/25/24 0700-1530 24 Criminal Drug Inrterdiction Techniques Steve Remick Click Here
10/23/24 10/25/24 0700-1530 4 20 Basic Sex Crimes Investigations Bob Tokarchic Click Here
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Start 
Date
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Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description
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Legal CD Cultural

11/5/24 11/6/24 0700-1530 16 Struggle Well Steve Remick Click Here
11/7/24 11/7/24 0700-1100 4 Alcohol Law Updates Bob Tokarchic Click Here
11/7/24 11/8/24 0700-1530 2 12 2 Proactive Patrol - Developing Communities of Trust Bob Tokarchic Click Here

11/15/24 11/15/24 1100-1930 8 SFST Refresher Bob Tokarchic Click Here
11/18/24 11/18/24 0700-1530 8 Shooting Fundamentals for Women in Law Enforcement Bob Tokarchic Click Here
11/19/24 11/1/24 0700-1530 8 Outsmarting the Inmate - Keeping them in Custody Bob Tokarchic Click Here

December
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

12/4/24 12/6/24 1100-1930 4 20 Search Warrant Workshop Bob Tokarchic Click Here
12/9/24 12/13/24 0700-1530 40 Five Stages of Interview and Interrogations Bob Tokarchic Click Here

12/10/24 12/11/24 0600-1430 16 Gracie Survival Tactics (Ground Defense) Bob Tokarchic Click Here
12/10/24 12/10/24 1500-2330 8 Firearms Instructor Recert @ ACPD / Dulles Range Bruce Jackson Click Here
12/18/24 12/20/24 0700-1530 4 20 Advanced Sex Crimes Bob Tokarchic Click Here
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